08-13555-jmp Doc 32372 Filed 11/28/12 Entered 11/28/12 11:49:30 Main Document

of 13

Pg 9 of
Lehman Brothers Holdings, Inc., et al.
Case No. 08-13555 (JMP)

EXHIBIT A

Interim Fee Periods 6 - 10

Interim Fee Periods 1 -5

TOTAL Amounts Requested as
Interim Compensation

TOTAL Amounts Awarded or
Stipulated as Interim
Compensation

Final Fee Application

Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses

Akerman Senterfitt
Amounts Requested Amounts Requested $750,503.31 $43,918.16
Recommended Reductions Negotiated Adjustments ($23,134.88) ($6,457.18)
Net Award

Final Fee Award $727,368.43 $37,460.98
Bingham McCutchen LLP
Amounts Requested $9,938,990.35 | $1,115,522.40 | $13,722,367.50 $586,945.50 | $23,661,357.85 | $1,702,467.90 | $23,201,154.49 | $1,663,541.15 JAmounts Requested $22,551,938.84 $1,663,541.16
Recommended Reductions ($43,364.84) ($27,366.80) ($384,769.11) ($43,629.35) Negotiated Adjustments $0.00 $0.00
Net Award $9,895,625.51 | $1,088,155.60 | $13,337,598.39 $543,316.15

Final Fee Award $22,551,938.84 $1,663,541.16
Curtis, Mallet-Prevost,
Colt & Mosle LLP
Amounts Requested $32,067,952.60 | $1,310,380.00 [ $20,449,086.50 $726,841.37 | $52,517,039.10 | $2,037,221.37 | $42,558,376.21 | $1,321,502.85 |Amounts Requested $51,930,556.07 $1,967,246.91

Recommended Reductions
(fee periods 1-9 only)

($1,690,027.03)

($175,560.72)

($398,766.36)

($117,807.77)

Negotiated Adjustments

($1,100,000.00)

$0.00

Net Award

(fee periods 1-9 only) $22,508,056.07 $712,469.43 [ $20,050,320.14 $609,033.60

Final Fee Award $50,830,556.07 $1,967,246.91
Foster Graham Milstein &
Calisher, LLP
Amounts Requested
(fee periods 8-10 only) $876,229.00 $61,526.00 $876,229.00 $61,526.00 $868,510.00 $58,968.04 JAmounts Requested $868,510.00 $58,968.04
Recommended Reductions ($7,719.00) ($2,557.96) Negotiated Adjustments $0.00 $0.00
Net Award $868,510.00 $58,968.04

Final Fee Award $868,510.00 $58,968.04

8732953 _2

1of5




08-13555-jmp Doc 32372 Filed 11/28/12 Entered 11/28/12 11:49:30 Main Document

Pg 10 of 13

Lehman Brotherg Holdings, Inc., et al.
Case No. 08-13555 (JMP)

EXHIBIT A

Interim Fee Periods 6 - 10

Interim Fee Periods 1 -5

TOTAL Amounts Requested as
Interim Compensation

TOTAL Amounts Awarded or
Stipulated as Interim
Compensation

Final Fee Application

Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses
FTI Consulting, Inc.
Amounts Requested $46,762,789.15 $563,951.85 | $38,819,874.34 $881,084.27 | $96,879,352.28 | $1,493,373.26 | $84,047,590.81 | $1,384,012.47 JAmounts Requested $96,969,936.00 $1,493,373.00
Recommended Reductions
(fee periods 1-9 only) ($1,375,581.45) ($1,398.03) ($152,978.46) ($59,439.09) Negotiated Adjustments ($2,496,984.07) ($3,015.93)
Net Award
(fee periods 1-9 only) $45,387,207.70 $562,553.82 | $38,666,895.88 $821,645.18
Final Fee Award $94,472,951.93 $1,490,357.07
Gibson Dunn & Crutcher
LLP
Amounts Requested $3,354,500.48 $59,288.60 $1,741,055.14 $24,369.17 $5,095,555.62 $83,657.77 $4,811,992.60 $79,691.66 JAmounts Requested $4,828,716.78 $79,969.04
Recommended Reductions ($122,768.34) ($1,553.48) ($159,092.02) ($2,412.63) Negotiated Adjustments ($32,584.54) ($2,479.48)
Net Award $3,231,732.14 $57,735.12 $1,581,963.12 $21,956.54
Final Fee Award $4,796,132.24 $77,489.56
Gleacher & Company
Securities, Inc.
Amounts Requested Amounts Requested $7,500,000.00 $554,678.75
Recommended Reductions Negotiated Adjustments $0.00 ($354,678.75)
Net Award
Final Fee Award $7,500,000.00 $200,000.00
Huron Consulting Group
Amounts Requested $2,070,238.20 $241,200.92 $2,070,238.20 $241,200.92 $1,986,006.81 $132,159.56 |Amounts Requested $1,951,042.89 $133,895.87
Recommended Reductions ($84,231.39)| ($110,274.20) Negotiated Adjustments $0.00 $0.00
Net Award $1,986,006.81 $130,926.72
Final Fee Award $1,951,042.89 $133,895.87
Jones Day
Amounts Requested $31,615,468.60 $830,997.09 | $36,234,472.90 | $1,181,984.90 | $67,849,941.50 | $2,012,981.99 | $56,974,528.21 [ $1,669,835.93 |JAmounts Requested $67,447,088.57 $1,884,333.43
Recommended Reductions
($610,452.93) ($1,839.33) ($984,178.82)|  ($190,303.35) Negotiated Adjustments ($1,875,000.00) $0.00
Net Award
$21,440,624.97 $677,365.59 | $35,250,294.08 $991,681.55

Final Fee Award

$65,572,088.57

$1,884,333.43

8732953 _2

20of5




08-13555-jmp Doc 32372

Filed 11/28/12 Entered 11/28/12 11:49:30 Main Document

Pg 11 of 13

Lehman Brotherg Holdings, Inc., et al.
Case No. 08-13555 (JMP)

EXHIBIT A

Interim Fee Periods 6 - 10

Interim Fee Periods 1 -5

TOTAL Amounts Requested as
Interim Compensation

TOTAL Amounts Awarded or
Stipulated as Interim
Compensation

Final Fee Application

Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses

Lazard Freres & Co. LLC
Amounts Requested $22,638,709.68 $315,339.92 | $26,800,000.00 $700,433.43 | $49,438,709.68 | $1,015,773.35] $30,100,000.00 $707,572.98 |Amounts Requested $49,438,709.68 $1,011,202.74
Recommended Reductions
(fee periods 6,7 & 9 only) $0.00 ($2,924.84) $0.00 ($1,716.09) Negotiated Adjustments ($5,000,000.00) ($299,326.64)
Net Award
(fee periods 6,7 & 9 only) $3,300,000.00 $8,855.64 [ $26,800,000.00 $698,717.34

Final Fee Award $44,438,709.68 $711,876.10
McKenna Long & Aldridge
LLP
Amounts Requested $1,376,931.50 $71,108.70 $4,436,617.00 $386,078.63 $5,813,548.50 $457,187.33 $4,956,303.97 $395,262.79 |JAmounts Requested $5,821,048.50 $462,187.33
Recommended Reductions ($41,753.00) ($786.33) ($272,874.78) ($36,974.84) Negotiated Adjustments ($195,101.94) ($786.33)
Net Award $1,335,178.50 $70,322.37 $4,163,742.22 $349,103.79

Final Fee Award $5,625,946.56 $461,401.00

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley &
McCloy LLP

Amounts Requested

$59,552,464.00

$2,714,499.28

$72,889,558.25

$3,575,161.24

$144,430,022.50 | $6,707,064.31

$126,613,581.35 | $6,117,790.43

Amounts Requested

$144,430,022.50

$6,707,064.31

Recommended Reductions
(fee periods 1-9 only)

($4,171,671.48)

($6,970.25)

($1,656,769.42)

($164,899.84)

Negotiated Adjustments

($4,000,000.00)

$0.00

Net Award
(fee periods 1-9 only)

$55,380,792.52

$2,707,529.03

$71,232,788.83

$3,410,261.40

Final Fee Award

$140,430,022.50

$6,707,064.31

Pachulski Stang Ziehl &
Jones LLP

Amounts Requested $3,404,669.22 $274,463.05 $1,546,622.05 $30,736.45 $4,951,291.27 $305,199.50 $3,780,552.87 $184,410.89 |Amounts Requested $4,951,291.27 $305,199.52
Recommended Reductions
(fee periods 1-9 only) ($146,405.56) ($2,536.96) ($245,669.05) ($4,439.03) Negotiated Adjustments ($202,622.66) ($5,594.28)
Net Award
(fee periods 1-9 only) $3,258,263.66 $271,926.09 $1,300,953.00 $26,297.42
Final Fee Award $4,748,668.61 $299,605.24
8732953 _2 30f5




08-13555-jmp Doc 32372 Filed 11/28/12 Entered 11/28/12 11:49:30 Main Document

Pg 12 of 13

Lehman Brotherg Holdings, Inc., et al.

Case No. 08-13555 (JMP)

EXHIBIT A

Interim Fee Periods 6 - 10

Interim Fee Periods 1 -5

TOTAL Amounts Requested as
Interim Compensation

TOTAL Amounts Awarded or
Stipulated as Interim
Compensation

Final Fee Application

Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses

Quinn, Emanuel, Urquhart
& Sullivan LLP
Amounts Requested $28,593,843.63 | $1,495,101.49 | $11,508,611.27 $686,303.21 | $40,102,454.90 | $2,181,404.70 | $38,490,653.76 | $2,022,665.09 JAmounts Requested $40,757,246.10 $2,186,638.32
Recommended Reductions ($1,179,555.70) ($48,712.09) ($422,946.44)|  ($110,027.51) Negotiated Adjustments ($1,510,052.38) ($89,947.62)
Net Award $27,414,287.93 | $1,446,389.40 | $11,085,664.83 $576,275.70

Final Fee Award $39,247,193.72 $2,096,690.70
Reilly Pozner LLP
Amounts Requested $5,592,726.50 $444,057.96 $3,308,104.50 $369,948.04 $8,900,831.00 $814,006.00 $8,514,594.54 $765,002.83 |Amounts Requested $8,900,831.00 $814,929.41
Recommended Reductions ($228,964.76) ($2,448.20) ($165,482.34) ($69,198.18) Negotiated Adjustments ($555,861.53) ($10,491.43)
Net Award $5,363,761.74 $441,609.76 $3,142,622.16 $300,749.86

Final Fee Award $8,344,969.47 $804,437.98
SNR Denton US LLP f/k/a
Sonnenschein Nath
Amounts Requested
(fee periods 4-10) $2,598,417.50 $22,454.92 $2,598,417.50 $22,454.92 $2,577,363.62 $16,707.46 JAmounts Requested $2,580,865.12 $17,064.57
Recommended Reductions ($21,053.88) ($5,747.46) Negotiated Adjustments ($8,243.50) ($357.11)
Net Award $2,577,363.62 $16,707.46

Final Fee Award $2,572,621.62 $16,707.46
Sutherland Asbill &
Brennan LLP
Amounts Requested $801,446.50 $4,075.28 $232,905.50 $1,024.12 $1,034,352.00 $5,099.40 $997,865.50 $5,099.40 JAmounts Requested $1,029,638.50 $5,099.40
Recommended Reductions ($28,284.00) $0.00 ($8,202.50) $0.00 Negotiated Adjustments ($31,773.00) $0.00
Net Award $773,162.50 $4,075.28 $224,703.00 $1,024.12

Final Fee Award $997,865.50 $5,099.40
The O'Neil Group, LLC
Amounts Requested $2,861,121.50 $194,588.01 $286,201.50 $29,801.18 $3,147,323.00 $224,389.19 $3,141,836.76 $223,310.74 |JAmounts Requested $3,147,323.00 $224,389.18
Recommended Reductions ($2,090.00) ($563.73) ($3,396.24) ($514.72) Negotiated Adjustments ($2,090.00) ($563.73)
Net Award $2,859,031.50 $194,024.28 $282,805.26 $29,286.46

Final Fee Award $3,145,233.00 $223,825.45

8732953 _2

40f5




08-13555-jmp Doc 32372 Filed 11/28/12 Entered 11/28/12 11:49:30 Main Document

Pg 13 of 13

Lehman Brothers Holdings, Inc., et al.
Case No. 08-13555 (JMP)

EXHIBIT A

Interim Fee Periods 6 - 10

Interim Fee Periods 1 -5

TOTAL Amounts Requested as
Interim Compensation

TOTAL Amounts Awarded or
Stipulated as Interim
Compensation

Final Fee Application

Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses Fees Expenses
Weil Gotshal & Manges
LLP
Amounts Requested $157,818,572.50 | $4,038,392.73 | $232,775,158.14 | $5,985,914.05 | $431,578,556.89 | $11,153,196.11 | $379,131,458.00 | $9,885,652.13 JAmounts Requested $431,578,556.89 $11,153,196.11

Net Award
(fee periods 1-9 only)

$148,779,119.03

$4,020,891.26

$230,108,189.78

$5,738,946.42

Final Fee Award

$421,578,556.89

$11,153,196.11

Windels Marx Lane &
Mittendorf, LLP

Amounts Requested $1,531,433.22 $46,873.91 $1,969,032.12 $52,092.32 $4,467,120.84 $122,703.28 $4,338,823.59 $95,299.52 |Amounts Requested $4,467,120.84 $122,703.28
Recommended Reductions ($23,332.32) ($3,688.87) ($104,958.93) ($32,158.89) Negotiated Adjustments ($149,523.25) ($35,847.76)
Net Award $1,508,100.90 $43,185.04 $1,864,073.19 $19,933.43

Final Fee Award $4,317,597.59 $86,855.52
Wollmuth Maher &
Deutsch, LLP
Amounts Requested
(fee periods 7-10) $2,165,849.00 $108,202.77 $2,165,849.00 $108,202.77 $884,925.25 $31,109.16 |JAmounts Requested $2,132,385.00 $105,040.99
Recommended Reductions
(fee period 7 only) ($33,464.00) ($3,161.78) Negotiated Adjustments ($71,432.95) ($6,550.89)
Net Award
(fee period 7 only) $884,925.25 $31,109.16

Final Fee Award $2,060,952.05 $98,490.10

TOTALS:

$947,578,190.63

$30,749,110.07

$817,976,118.34

$26,759,595.08

Total Final Fee Awards:

$926,778,926.16

$30,178,542.39

8732953 _2

50f5




